RESOLUTION 20-32

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE 500 GALLON COMBINATION VAC TRAILER FROM INGRAM EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$151,629.50; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATELY EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Panama City Beach that:

- 1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Ingram Equipment Company, LLC, relating to the purchase of one 500 gallon combination VAC trailer, in the basic amount of One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, Six Hundred Sixty Twenty-Nine Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$151,629.50) on substantially the terms and conditions of the quote attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.
- 2. The City's existing 500 combination VAC trailer is hereby declared surplus and shall be removed from the Master Audit List.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this 12th day of <u>Docember</u>, 2019.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

Mike Thomas, Mayor

ATTEST

Mary Jan Bossert, City Clerk

INGRAM EQUIPMENT COMPANY

II MONROE DRIVE PELHAM, AL 15184 800,749,8783

		10 Jan 19				all offices
CUSTOMER	TOMER CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH		Contractor	: INGRAM EQUIPMENT COMPANY, LLC		uc
CONTACT			Prepared 8y:	: JEFF MARTIN		
PHONE/FAX			Salesman:	: STEVE CHURCHARD		
CITY, STATE	PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLOR	IDA				
DATE	12/2/19					
BID:	P/	NAMA CITY BEACH - P	UBLIC WORKS 500 COMB	INATION TRAILER		
QTY.	DESCRIPTION				-	
	PIPEHUNTER VACHUNTER COMBO 3544 PH	4C TRAILER		DESCRIPTION	_	
	600 GALLON DEBRIS TANK		SAFETY LANYARD EMERGENCY KILL			
	HYDRALUIC REAR DOOR			ELECTRIC TROTTLE 20'		
	HYDRAULIC DUMP TANK LIFT			WATER OFF/ON VALVE		
	HIGH-PRESSURE BODY WASHOUT SYSTEM			750 CFM BLOWER CAVUUM		
	6" ANSI FLANGE DRAIN W/BUTTERFLY VALVE			DUAL CYCLONE SEPARATOR		
	LADDER ON DEBRIS TANK			VACUUM BREAKER		
	FLOAT BALL LEVEL INDICATOR			36" X 4" CROWN NOZZLE W/HAT FLANGE		
	HYD. ARTICULATING HOSE REEL			36" X 4" VACUUM TUBE W/HAT FLANGE		
	800' X 1/2" CAPACITY HOSE REEL REEL SPEED CONTROL			48" X 4" VACUUM TUBE W/HAT FLANGE		
	STANDARD LEVEL WIND			6 PIPE STORAGE RACK 6"		
	3" TIGER TAIL			DRAWBAR, LOCKING - ALUM. 52" X 26" X 15.5" POWERED BOOM ROTATION		
	NOZZLE RACK			BOOM PENADANT CONTROL - 30' LANYARD		
	15 DEGREE NOZZLE 30 DEGREE NOZZLE			EXTEND 800M W/9' - 12' REACH FROM CENTER LINE LED ARROWSTICK W/CONTROL 80X		
	NOZZLE SKID ASSY. 6"			(2) CORNER & (2) REAR STROBES		
	10' X 1/2" LEADER HOSE			STROBE LIGHT		
	400' X 1/2" JET HOSE			6" TRAILER FRAME		
	DUAL 250 (500) GALLON WATER TANKS - ALUM.			DOT LIGHTING PACKAGE		
	25' FILL HOSE W/STORAGE RACK			10,000 LB. BULLDOG JACK STAND		
	4,000 PSI @ 25 GPM GIANT WATER PUMP			DUAL 8,000LB GVWR AXLES (16,000LB)		
	WASHDOWN SYSTEM W/GUN & 25' HOSE JOHN DEERE DIESEL 115 HP FT4	SEL 115 HP FT4		PINTLE HITCH TRAFFIC CONE RACK - DECK MOUNT PIREMINISTER SEED LINER FRANCE & DECK		
	ENGINE SHROUD/BLET GUARD - ALUMIN.					
	TWO (2) IGNITION KEYS		PIPEHUNTER SPEED LINER FRAME & R			
	15 GAL FUEL TANK			PIPEHUNTER & JOHN DEER OPERA	OPERATOR'S MANUAL	
	ALUMINUM CONTROL PANEL					
	DIGITAL GAUGE PACKAGE & TACHOMETE	R				
	LOW PRESSURE HIGH TEMP SHUTDOWN			200		
				Subtotal A.		151,629.50
B. FREIGHT/D	DELIVERY		Elya Colonia			131,023.30
			F.O.B. POINT	PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL	INCL	UDED
# Contain	Odlastro zamo zna svoje da	AVECTOR OF THE		Subtotal B:	\$	151,629.50
C. Discounts/	Credits (Trade-In, etc.)				No.	UDWINE BESTER
				Subtotal E:	$\overline{}$	
Contraction (I)	re-sultant to the superior	OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION CASES	30000612:	and the same	
				TOTAL LESS TAXES	\$	151,629.50
		TAXABLE AMOUNT			-0	
		STATE	0.000%		N/A	
		COUNTY	0.000%		N/A	
		F.E.T.	0.000%		N/A	
T		F.E.I.	12.00%		N/A	
				TOTAL WITH TAVES IS ADDUCADED		
				TOTAL WITH TAXES (IF APPLICABLE)	-	151,629.50
ALCOHOL:		and the second	ADMINISTRA DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA	X		1
7,181141		DE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	The second second	TOTAL MET DOLLAR	No.	and the spilling
				TOTAL NET DELIVERED	3	151,629.50
Customer Sig	nature:	Comments: Local Tava	r To Do Boid Separately By Contain	_		
Customer PO #			Comments: Local Taxes To Be Paid Separately By Customer			
CUSTONIC: FO'#			Terms: Net at Delivery			

Dhen O'Neil Sules Coordinator 12-2-19

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

PER UNIT BID PRICE:

Unit price for furnishing **500 Gallon Combination Trailer** in accordance with the contract Specifications as listed below:

<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension (Qty x Unit Pr	* <u>Delivery Time</u> rice)
500 Gallon Combination	_1_ \$\	5 <u>1,629</u> ,50	\$151,629,5C	within 120 DAYS

*Delivery time is for number of calendar days after receipt of purchase order.

NOTE:

- 1. BIDS shall exclude Florida sales tax. All other applicable taxes and fees shall be included.
- 2. BIDS shall be on the basis of a per unit price, as noted above, and shall be the total compensation to be paid by OWNER for the specified equipment.
- 3. The OWNER reserves the right to reject any and all bids received.